Änderungen vorbehalten
P31050-02-002-03
26.02.2007
Installationsanleitung
ACC 50
Art.-Nr. 026389.00, 026389.10
Zutrittskontrollsystem für bis zu 99 berührungslose Karten
GBD

Installation Instructions  ACC 50                                                                                  31
Item number 094 051
Model designation 1002-12-0,5
Output voltage 1: 12V DC stabilized
Output voltage 2: 12V DC not stabilized, not smoothed
A total current (total of both outputs) of max.500mA can be used.
Example: Output 1 = 100mA
Output 2 = 400mA
151,5 mm
131 mm
1
8
 m
m
7
9
 m
m
Housing depth: 45mm
 14.     Accessories
 14.1 Power supply unit
32                                                                                 Installation Instructions  ACC 50
 15. Technical data
Rated operating voltage 12 V DC
Operating voltage range 9 ... 15 V DC
Current consumption I    60 mAtype
I  120 mAmax
Power consumption 1.44 W
Max. Load of potential-free contacts 24 V/1 A DC
Printer interface RS 232 C
max. line length - printer interface 30 m
Protection Class as per DIN 40050 IP 64
Operating temperature range -25 °C ...+60 °C
Storage temperature range                -35 °C ...+70 °C
Environmental Protection Class as per VdS III
Dimensions (WxHxD) see page 22
Weight Approx. 200 g
Colour similar to RAL 9002 (grey white)
The device complies with the essential requirements of the R&TTE 1999/5/EC Directive, if used for
its intended use. The EC-Declaration of Conformity can be downloaded from our homepage (Service
/ Download).
Honeywell Security Deutschland
Novar GmbH
Johannes-Mauthe-Straße 14
D-72458 Albstadt
P31050-02-002-03
26.02.2007
© 2007 Novar GmbH